OP \$40.00 2836459

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM634151

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Western Alliance Bank		03/23/2021	Corporation: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Beaconfire Consulting, Inc.		
Street Address:	3064 49th Street		
City:	Fargo		
State/Country:	NORTH DAKOTA		
Postal Code:	58104		
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGINIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2836459	BEACONFIRE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5184877777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 518-487-7618

Email: mricciardi@woh.com
Correspondent Name: Martin J. Ricciardi
Address Line 1: One Commerce Plaza

Address Line 2: Whiteman Osterman & Hanna LLP

Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12260

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martin J. Ricciardi
SIGNATURE:	/martin j. ricciardi/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Allegiance Fundraising -Beaconfire WAB Reassignment and Release of IP Security Interest#page1.tif source=Allegiance Fundraising -Beaconfire WAB Reassignment and Release of IP Security Interest#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007230 FRAME: 0933 March 23, 2021

Beaconfire Consulting, Inc. 3064 49th Street S Fargo, ND 58104-4229

RE: REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF IP SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest is made as of March 23, 2021, by Western Alliance Bank, an Arizona corporation ("Lender") in favor of Beaconfire Consulting, Inc. ("Grantor").

Grantor assigned certain interests in the patents, trademarks and copyrights (the "Intellectual Property"), to Lender under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of November 15, 2019, as may have been amended from time to time between Lender and Grantor (the "Loan Agreement") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and/or the U.S. Copyright Office, which is attached hereto as Exhibit B.

Lender acknowledges that Company has satisfied its obligations under the Security Agreement, and Lender hereby releases all security interests that Lender may have in the Intellectual Property and reassigns it to Company without warranty or recourse and authorizes the recordation of this Reassignment and Release of IP Security Interest with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at the expense of Grantor.

Western Alliance Bank, an Arizona corporation

mbalsado

Name: PeeJay Embalsado

Title: Senior Loan Servicing Officer

Enclosures

EXHIBIT B

TRADEMARKS

Please Check if No Trademarks Exist \square

Mark	Country	Registration Number	Registration Date
BEACONFIRE	USA	2836459	April 27, 2004

2311755.1 4

RECORDED: 03/24/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007230 FRAME: 0935